900269010 10/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Del Monte Corporation		10/14/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I.C. Supermarkets, Inc.
Street Address:	101 Kappa Drive
Internal Address:	RIDC Park
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3409880	SPREAD GOOD ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	299860-00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
Signature:	/David V. Radack/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=delmonte assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0843

OP \$40.00 3409880

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK, dated as of October, \$\frac{14}{\omega}\$, 2013, is made by DEL MONTE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, California 94111 ("Del Monte") in favor of I.C. SUPERMARKETS, INC., successor by merger to CHESTNUT RIDGE GROUP, L.L.L.P., a Pennsylvania limited liability limited partnership with a principal place of business at 101 Kappa Drive, RIDC Park, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Del Monte owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor identified below (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Intl. Class
SPREAD GOOD	3,409,880	April 18, 2008	32
ENERGY			

WHEREAS, Del Monte desires to assign the Mark to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire the mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Del Monte, or to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Del Monte, to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Del Monte assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Mark together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringement or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or other violations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above:

DEL MONTE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Timothy S. Ernst

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 10/16/2013